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2
21:12

1000 m
3.424 €

Flach

Meridional H.
Rennpreis: 3.424 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1000

Box: 1

56.0

Quisiera Mirar
6j.  S (Stay Thirsty - Quick Look)

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: Minino

Jesus Enrique Pimentel Sal

2022: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 32 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    3.254 €12.377 €
03.01 Club Hipico Santi 9 54.0 1200 3.924 Alejandro Antonio Gil L Cancion Nacional, Lucky Tawqeet, Drakenb
26.12 Club Hipico Santi 13 54.0 1200 3.576 Alejandro Antonio Gil L Emperador Tuquito, Turandot, Cancion Naci
17.12 Club Hipico Santi 4 55.0 1000 3.227 Felipe Alberto Henrique Street Dream, Nadie Como Tu, Lahti
10.12 Club Hipico Santi 3 54.0 1000 3.227 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Speedly, Shining Mirage, Quisiera Mirar
06.12 Club Hipico Santi 8 56.0 1000 3.227 Victor Manuel Bracetti Danita First, Maguino Star, Gato Elegante

2
Box: 2
ML: 1,0

56.0

Vasquter
5j.  H (Midshipman - Geologa)

Trainer: Francisco Javier Abarca Parad
Besitzer: Vasquez Retamales

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    283 € 2021: 24 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    4.961 €10.437 €
05.02 Hipodromo Chile 4 56.0 1200 4.535 Luis Felipe Rodriguez P Shoot Seven, Checoman, Estreptisera
22.01 Hipodromo Chile 7 55.0 1200 3.920 Luis Felipe Rodriguez P Shahira, Doctor Pol, Date Risa, Pleasant Co
08.01 Hipodromo Chile 15 54.0 1200 4.326 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Kebira, Taurus, Niemann
01.01 Hipodromo Chile 8 56.0 1200 4.326 Geovanni Andres Acev Silvestrin, Soy Enriqueta, Comodora
25.12 Hipodromo Chile 5 55.0 1200 4.535 Luis Felipe Rodriguez P Mourino, Cayetana, Marvel El Escoces

3
Box: 3

55.0

Ludmila
6j.  S (Boboman - Tower Of Venice)

Trainer: Waleska Del Carmen Pena Pe
Besitzer: Sapnet Stable

Franco Pablo Sanchez Luce

2022: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    2.748 € 2021: 23 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €13.455 €
04.02 Club Hipico Santi 8 54.0 1000 3.488 Diego Francisco Carras Vuelve La Farra, Can Valles, Supertechi
31.01 Club Hipico Santi 12 56.0 1200 3.924 17,0 Franco Pablo Sanchez Leseo, Rubio Cruzado, Zuleiman
28.01 Club Hipico Santi 6 54.0 1000 3.488 Franco Pablo Sanchez Quick Rain, Una Roja Picardia, Hipersonico
21.01 Club Hipico Santi 8 55.0 1000 3.488 Benjamin Alonso Sanch Fast Belly, Azulle, Pasco
14.01 Club Hipico Santi 7 55.0 1000 3.488 Carlos Enrique Hernan Lord Of The Wind, Pasapalabra, Senora Elb

4
Box: 4

55.0

Wonder Piece
6j.  S (Mastercraftsman - Whatever)

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Don Coca

Jose Eduardo Flores Guard

2022: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    6.483 € 2021: 47 Starts - 1 Sieg - 7 Plätze    7.363 €7.397 €
31.01 Club Hipico Santi 5 55.0 1200 3.924 17,0 Jose Eduardo Flores G Leseo, Rubio Cruzado, Zuleiman
28.01 Club Hipico Santi 8 55.0 1000 3.488 Wilbert Leon Hernande Brilla Brilla, I'm Dry, Rubio Cruzado
22.01 Hipodromo Chile 9 56.0 1200 3.920 Jose Eduardo Flores G Shahira, Doctor Pol, Date Risa, Pleasant Co
15.01 Hipodromo Chile 14 55.0 1200 4.326 7,9 Jose Arturo Villablanca Tomate Un Trago, Comodora, Soy Enriquet
26.12 Club Hipico Santi 7 56.0 1200 3.576 Mauricio Andres Cham Emperador Tuquito, Turandot, Cancion Naci

5
Box: 5

56.0

Chico Capetta
5j.  W (Constitution - Urgenza)

Trainer: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez
Besitzer: Fernando Zamorano F.

Claudio Miguel Jorquera Ah

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
21.01 Club Hipico Santi 9 55.0 1000 3.488 Jose Matias Rodriguez Al Fayed, Afirmate Tonito, Maideliz
07.01 Club Hipico Santi 10 55.0 1000 3.488 Jose Matias Rodriguez Luna Y Sol, Senora Elba, Show Feliz
08.08 Club Hipico Santi 14 57.0 1000 2.175 Francisco Javier Soto C Laurel Uruguayo, Singolare, Sugar Daddy
30.07 Club Hipico Santi 13 57.0 1000 2.175 Jesus Antonio Toro Nar Gordiola, Manano, Laurel Uruguayo
14.05 Club Hipico Santi 14 53.0 1000 2.563 Carlos Elias Urbina Ra El Arte De Cantar, Rigoletto, Pasadena

6
Box: 6

56.0

Soy Espartaco
9j.  W (Caesarion - Linda Gracia)

Trainer: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez
Besitzer: Etiqueta Negra

Rodrigo Antonio Vergara

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    605 € 2021: 30 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    4.667 €25.481 €
04.02 Club Hipico Santi 2 56.0 1000 3.227 Rodolfo S Dores Something, Soy Espartaco, Limachito
31.01 Club Hipico Santi 5 56.0 1000 3.227 Ricardo Andres Solorza La Tute, Aslan, Mister Leo
21.01 Club Hipico Santi 9 56.0 1000 3.227 Ricardo Andres Solorza Buffin Bay, Iluso Veloz, Alinao
07.01 Club Hipico Santi 13 56.0 1000 3.227 Carlos Enrique Hernan Ludmila, Radio Tour, Marmaon Furioso
03.01 Club Hipico Santi 10 55.0 1000 3.488 Carlos Enrique Hernan Cabo Suelto, Mi Tata Sambuka, Bella Amist

7
B

Box: 7

55.0

Marge
7j.  S (Mastercraftsman - Mi Pasion)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Rodriguez Elizond
Besitzer: Sierra Maestra

Alejandro Antonio Gil Lope

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 35 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    7.044 €21.330 €
28.01 Club Hipico Santi 8 56.0 1000 3.488 Nicolas Molina Raco, Siranay, Lucky Mandate
14.01 Club Hipico Santi 11 54.0 1000 3.488 Nicolas Molina Jezabel, Delizia, Mandioka
07.01 Club Hipico Santi 9 55.0 1000 3.488 Nicolas Molina Luna Y Sol, Senora Elba, Show Feliz
29.12 Club Hipico Santi 12 55.0 1000 3.227 Nicolas Molina Un Tipazo, El Negro Tomas, La Puntito
12.12 Club Hipico Santi 4 55.0 1000 3.227 Rafael Francisco Cister Walka, Sir Ruben, Distendida Ii

8
Box: 8

55.0

Serhan
5j.  H (Stay Thirsty - Misia Juanita)

Trainer: Luis Alejandro Rivera Fica
Besitzer: El Mero Mero

Carlos Alejandro Ortega Ta

2022: 39 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    6.471 € 2021: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    1.892 €8.210 €
12.12 Club Hipico Santi 7 54.0 1000 3.227 Franco Pablo Sanchez Cardos Para El, Extrovertida, Reo Por Lindo
10.12 Club Hipico Santi 6 56.0 1000 3.227 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Speedly, Shining Mirage, Quisiera Mirar
06.12 Club Hipico Santi 5 55.0 1000 3.227 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Strong Master, Durisima, The Whirlaway
03.12 Club Hipico Santi 11 56.0 1000 3.227 Carlos Alejandro Orteg The Whirlaway, Roommate, Strong Master
14.11 Club Hipico Santi 10 55.0 1300 3.576 Lesly Carolina Gonzale Yo Naci Fenix, Choose To Win, La Manduc

9
Box: 9

55.0

Iluso Veloz
11j.  H (Newfoundland - Templadera)

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: Diaz Aguilera Julia

Fabian Andres Taun Gallar

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    834 € 2021: 38 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    4.957 €81.177 €
31.01 Club Hipico Santi 8 55.0 1000 3.488 5,4 Fabian Andres Taun Ga Drakenberg, Estamos A Mano, Torito Bay
21.01 Club Hipico Santi 2 56.0 1000 3.227 Jose Arturo Villablanca Buffin Bay, Iluso Veloz, Alinao
17.01 Club Hipico Santi 9 56.0 1000 3.227 Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica El Cobreloa, Il Batiatore, Sun Of York
07.01 Club Hipico Santi 4 55.0 1000 3.227 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia Ludmila, Radio Tour, Marmaon Furioso
03.01 Club Hipico Santi 6 55.0 1000 3.227 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia Barrio Franklin, Siranay, Ludmila

10
Box: 10

55.0

Limachito
9j.  H (Lookin At Lucky - Miqui)

Trainer: Rodrigo Andres Quiroz Santos
Besitzer: Cayita

Miguel Angel Gutierrez Bad

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    403 € 2021: 21 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    520 €18.448 €
04.02 Club Hipico Santi 3 56.0 1000 3.227 Nicolas Molina Something, Soy Espartaco, Limachito
28.01 Club Hipico Santi 7 55.0 1000 3.488 Jorge Antonio Rivera E Raco, Siranay, Lucky Mandate
20.01 Hipodromo Chile 15 56.0 1000 3.994 Fabian Andres Taun Ga Lord Francis, Vin Santo, Love Touch
06.01 Hipodromo Chile 14 56.0 1000 3.994 Nicolas Molina Feliz Rogatun, Maximo Romano, Soy Manc
12.11 Club Hipico Santi 10 54.0 1000 3.227 Wilbert Leon Hernande Siempre Arica, Classic Car, Kattegat

11
Box: 11

55.0

Gran Miguelino
5j.  W (Viscount Nelson - Tagliata)

Trainer: Alexis Ramon Perez Duarte
Besitzer: Energia

Wilson Esteban Vargas Par

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 26 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    1.373 €1.349 €
31.01 Club Hipico Santi 9 55.0 1000 3.488 27,0 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Drakenberg, Estamos A Mano, Torito Bay
17.01 Club Hipico Santi 5 56.0 1000 3.488 Franco Alfonso Olivares Mirowi, Pasco, Luly Love
07.01 Club Hipico Santi 14 55.0 1000 3.488 Gerald Andres Rodrigu Luna Y Sol, Senora Elba, Show Feliz
03.01 Club Hipico Santi 9 56.0 1000 3.488 Daniel Gonzalo Alvarad Nadie Como Tu, Pasapalabra, El Dolar
26.12 Club Hipico Santi 7 56.0 1000 3.227 Wilbert Leon Hernande Ciao Amore, Danita First, Lord Isafaam

12
Box: 12

55.0

Mi Tata Sambuka
7j.  H (Awesome Patriot - Ocean Deep)

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: Minino

Diego Francisco Carrasco 

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    743 € 2021: 29 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    1.944 €23.907 €
31.01 Club Hipico Santi 13 55.0 1000 3.488 11,0 Jose Eduardo Flores G Drakenberg, Estamos A Mano, Torito Bay
28.01 Club Hipico Santi 14 55.0 1000 3.488 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Brilla Brilla, I'm Dry, Rubio Cruzado
17.01 Club Hipico Santi 10 56.0 1000 3.488 Franco Alfonso Olivares Achaplina, Khataz, Ale
03.01 Club Hipico Santi 2 55.0 1000 3.488 Victor Manuel Bracetti Cabo Suelto, Mi Tata Sambuka, Bella Amist
29.12 Club Hipico Santi 10 56.0 1000 3.227 Diego Francisco Carras Cabo Suelto, Pumba, Pasapalabra
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21:12

1000 m
3.424 €

Flach

Meridional H.
Rennpreis: 3.424 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

13
Box: 13

55.0

Alinao
12j.  H (Scat Daddy - Allanite)

Trainer: Alexis Ramon Perez Duarte
Besitzer: Mis Dos Amores

Jose Matias Rodriguez Sep

2022: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    621 € 2021: 33 Starts - 1 Sieg - 8 Plätze    4.862 €80.315 €
28.01 Club Hipico Santi 4 55.0 1000 3.488 Jose Eduardo Flores G Raco, Siranay, Lucky Mandate
21.01 Club Hipico Santi 3 56.0 1000 3.227 Ivan Nicolas Vargas Ro Buffin Bay, Iluso Veloz, Alinao
07.01 Club Hipico Santi 14 56.0 1000 3.227 Jose Matias Rodriguez Ludmila, Radio Tour, Marmaon Furioso
03.01 Club Hipico Santi 5 55.0 1000 3.488 Jose Matias Rodriguez Cabo Suelto, Mi Tata Sambuka, Bella Amist
26.12 Club Hipico Santi 11 55.0 1000 3.227 David Patricio Sanchez La Turista, El Dolar, Sinfonia Divina

14
Box: 14

56.0

Farinatta
5j.  S (Midshipman - Febea)

Trainer: Alexis Ramon Perez Duarte
Besitzer: Perez D. Alexis

Ivan Nicolas Vargas Rodrig

2022: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    2.076 € 2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    172 €2.038 €
12.12 Club Hipico Santi 15 55.0 1000 3.227 Jose Eduardo Flores G Walka, Sir Ruben, Distendida Ii
05.11 Club Hipico Santi 10 56.0 1000 3.227 Ivan Nicolas Vargas Ro Es Tremenda, Laurel Uruguayo, Azulle
11.10 Club Hipico Santi 9 55.0 1200 3.576 Jorge Luis Vergara Ojo De Halcon, Firefly, Perreo Intenso
24.09 Club Hipico Santi 13 54.0 1100 2.791 Rodrigo Andres Painen Mother's Love, Pasapalabra, Luce Pericolos
05.09 Club Hipico Santi 14 56.0 1100 2.791 Elias Salomon Toledo El Gran Romano, Pascuale, Kudos

15
Box: 15

55.0

Ale
4j.  S (The Lumber Guy - La Maquena)

Trainer: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quint
Besitzer: Stud Haras Lizzie

Felipe Alberto Henriquez

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    495 € 2021: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    3.899 €4.314 €
04.02 Club Hipico Santi 14 54.0 1000 3.488 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Vuelve La Farra, Can Valles, Supertechi
28.01 Club Hipico Santi 10 55.0 1000 3.488 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Brilla Brilla, I'm Dry, Rubio Cruzado
21.01 Club Hipico Santi 7 56.0 1000 3.488 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Al Fayed, Afirmate Tonito, Maideliz
17.01 Club Hipico Santi 3 55.0 1000 3.488 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Achaplina, Khataz, Ale
14.01 Club Hipico Santi 9 54.0 1200 4.194 Carlos Alejandro Orteg Tu Y Yo, Summer Lake, Oboe Soprano

Ergebnis: Quoten:


